
DENE THA FIRST NATION
WHO'S WHO

POSITION EMPLOYEE PHONE # EMAIL
C&C PORTOFLIOS CHIEF AND COUNCIL
Ex-Officio for ALL Portfolio's Chief Joe D. Pastion 780-321-3774 or © 780-926-1815 Joe.Pastion@denetha.ca
Justice/Intergovernmental Thomas Ahkimnachie 780-321-3774 or © 780-841-3757 Thomas.Ahkimnachie@denetha.ca
Infrastructure Sidney Chambaud 780-535-2260 or © 780-926-6557 Sidney.Chambaud@denetha.ca
Human Services Shane Providence-Toho 780-321-3774 or © 780-841-8336 Shane.Providence@denetha.ca
Learning Bernard Beaulieu 780-926-2786 or © 780-841-3833 Bernard.Beaulieu@denetha.ca
Community Services Delbert Salopree 780-535-2260 or © 780-926-0231 Delbert.Salopree@denetha.ca
Admin/Finance/Human Resources Harold Wasp-Colin 780-321-3774 or © 780-841-8562 Harold.Wasp-Colin@denetha.ca
Business/Economic Development Stephen Didzena 780-321-3774 or © 780-841-8963 Steven.Didzena@denetha.ca
Traditional/Cultural Fabian Chonkolay 780-321-3774 or © 780-841-8932 Fabian.Chonkolay@denetha.ca
Executive Assistant to C&C Holly Brewster 780-321-3774 or © 780-926-0805 Holly.Brewster@denetha.ca

ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT:
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR of Operations Wilfred Hooka-Nooza 780-321-3774 or © 780-926-1179 Wilfred.Hooka-Nooza@denetha.ca
Admin/Finance Director Cheryl Standing Cloud 780-321-3774 or © 780-926-9261 Cheryl.Standingcloud@denetha.ca
Payroll Clerk 1 Verle Semantha 780-321-3774 Verle.Semantha@denetha.ca
Payroll Clerk 2 Cheryl Chalifoux 780-926-2422 Cheryl.Chalifoux@denetha.caPayroll Clerk 2 Cheryl Chalifoux 780-926-2422 Cheryl.Chalifoux@denetha.ca
Accounts Payable Clerk Shalaine Natannah 780-321-3774 Shalaine.Natannah@denetha.ca
Accounts Payable Clerk Norma Providence 780-321-3774 Norma.Providence@denetha.ca
Float Clerk Doreen Providence 780-321-3774 Doreen.Providence@denetha.ca
Computer Technician Jamie Natannah 780-321-3774 or © 780-841-7587 Jamie.Natannah@denetha.ca
Membership/Special Occasion Coordinator Angeline Tsonchoke 780-321-3774 or © 780-926-1130 Angeline.Tsonchoke@denetha.ca
Personnel Officer/HR Elna Ahnassay 780-321-3774 Elna.Ahnassay@denetha.ca
Receptionist (Chateh) Leah J. Semantha 780-321-3400 Leah.Semantha@denetha.ca
Receptionist (Meander)/Post Master Rosa Deedza 780-535-2260 Rosa.Deedza@denetha.ca
Receptionist (Bushe River) Cindi Chambaud 780-926-2786 Cyndi.Chambaud@denetha.ca
Chateh Courier Driver Ricky Seniantha 780-321-3774 Ricky.Seniantha@denetha.ca
Chateh Post Master Crystal Providence-White 780-321-3236

NDEH CORPORATION LTD PARTNERSHIP EHDA CHO CORP. FAX 780-926-2006
President Tristina Macek 780-926-3776 or ©403-604-8860 ceo@ndehcorporation.ca
Office Assistant Tana Beaulieu 780-926-3776 or ©780-926-0595 Tana.Beaulieu@ndehcorporation.ca



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM:
Economic Development Manager Andrea Godin 780-321-3774 or ©780-926-9432 Andrea.Godin@denetha.ca
ASETS Emlymt As't Service (Chateh) Eileen Tecomba 780-321-3774 or © 780-841-8408 Eileen.Tecomba@denetha.ca
ASETS Emlymt As't Service (MR/BR) Loretta Yakinneah 780-535-2260 or © 780-841-8428 Loretta.Yakinneah@denetha.ca
BUSHE DAY CARE:
Day Care Supervisor Vacant 780-841-0786 Daycare@dentha.ca

TRM DEPARTMENT:
Lands Dept. Director Fred Didzena 780-321-3774 or © 780-926-1790 Fred.Didzena@denetha.ca
Lands Manager Assistant Connie Martel 780-321-3774 or ©780-926-2786 Connie.Martel@denetha.ca
Land & Resources Tech. Advisor Baptisite Metchooyeah 780-321-3774 or © 780-841-8933 Baptisite.Metchooyeah@denetha.ca

SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT:
DIRECTOR Mabel Giroux 780-321-3774 or © 780-926-0207 Mabel.Giroux@denetha.ca
Income Support Coodinator Tina Semantha 780-926-2422 or © 780-841-5660 Tina.Semantha@denetha.ca
Income Support Worker (MR) Rosemary Chambaud 780-535-2260 or © 780-841-1384 Rosemary.Chambaud@denetha.ca
Income Support Worker(BR) V. Joyce Chonkolay 780-535-2260 or © 780-926-0934 Joyce.Chonkolay@denetha.ca
Income Support Woker Assistant(CH) Sasha Seniantha 780-321-3767 Sasha.Seniantha@denetha.ca
Income Support Woker(CH) Carol Holiday 780-321-3767 Carol.Holiday@denetha.ca
Income Support Woker(CH) Celestine Lefou 780-321-3767 Celestine.Lefou@denetha.caIncome Support Woker(CH) Celestine Lefou 780-321-3767 Celestine.Lefou@denetha.ca
Receptionist (CH) Abigail Seniantha 780-321-3811 or 780-321-3767 Abigail.Seniantha@denetha.ca
Receptionist(BR) Phyllis Danais 780-926-2422 Phyllis.Danais@denetha.ca
Childwelfare Band Designate Darlene Ahnassay 780-926-2422 or © 780-926-1859 Darlene.Ahnassay@denetha.ca
Chateh Radio Announcer Lorney Metchooyeah/Levin Mercredi 780-321-2400 chradio@denetha.ca
Assited Living Coordinator Carol Natannah 780-926-2422 or ©780-926-1877 Carol.Natannah@denetha.ca

HEALTH PROGRAM/COMMUNITY WELLNESS DEPARTMENT:
Health Director Josephine Natannah 780-321-3971 or © 780-841-5600 Josephine.Natannah@denetha.ca
Health Coordinator Linda Semansha 780-321-3971 or © 780-841-1265 Linda.Semansha@denetha.ca
Trasportation Clerk Jasmine Ahnassay 780-321-3971 Jasmine.Ahnassay@denetha.ca
Receptionist Vacant 780-321-3971
CHR (CH) Sheryl Denechoan 780-321-3971 or © 780-821-9431 Sheryl.Denechoan@denetha.ca
CHR (CH)/First Responder Valerie Natannah-Raddi 780-321-3971 or © 780-821-9431 Val.Raddi@denetha.ca
CHR (CH) Darla Lefou-Seniantha 780-321-3971
CHR (MR) Tina Yakinneah Tina.Yakinneah@denetha.ca
Health Admin Assistant Pamela Providence 780-321-3971



First Responder Tyrone Denechoan 780-321-3971
First Responder Leanne Yatchotay 780-321-3971
First Responder Sally Wasp-Colin 780-321-3971
First Responder Francine Ahnassay 780-321-3971
Nusre In charge Robin Dwyer 780-321-3971
Registered Nurse Izabella Cwielkinski 780-321-3971
Chateh Health Centre - Janitor PT Coreen Ahnassay 780-321-3971
Chateh Health Centre - Janitor Geneieve Ahnassay 780-321-3971
Security Donald Jr. Wasp-Colin 780-321-3971
Security Kendall Metchooyeah 780-321-3971
Security Dustin Ahnassay 780-321-3971
Part time Security Matthew White 780-321-3971
Maintenance Roman Pastion 780-321-3971 Roman.Pastion@denetha.ca
NNADAP:
NNADAP Coordinator Eileen Peters 780-321-3971 or ©780-956-4292 Eileen Peters
NNADAP (CH) Vacant 780-321-3971
NNADAP (CH) Vacant 780-321-3971
NNADAP (BR) Florence Hooka-Nooza 780-926-2422 Florence.Hookanooza@denetha.ca
NNADAP (MR) Rosie Wasp-Colin 780-926-2422 Rosie.Wasp-Colin@denetha.ca
Domestic Violence Worker (CH) Laura Nanooch 780-321-3971 Laura.Nanooch@denetha.caDomestic Violence Worker (CH) Laura Nanooch 780-321-3971 Laura.Nanooch@denetha.ca
Domestic Violence Worker (BR/MR) Heather Semantha 780-926-2422/780-535-2260 Heather.Semantha@denetha.ca
In Community Support Worker (CH) Sally Wasp-Colin 780-321-3971
Brighter Futures Coodinator Verna Natannah 780-321-3971 Verna.Natannah@denetha.ca

HOUSING PROGRAM:
Electrician Tyrell Harder 780-321-3774 or © 780-841-8591 prefferredelectric@gmail.com
Labourer(Plumber) Peter Metchooyeah 780-321-3774
Labourer(Plumber) Gregory Metchooyeah 780-321-3774 or © 780-926-0721
Housing Tenant Administrator Vacant 780-926-2786
SEASONAL CONSTRUCTION:

CHATEH:
Chateh Construction Foreman Harvey Ahnassay 780-321-3775 or © 780-841-8673 Harvey.Ahnassay@denetha.ca



MEANDER RIVER:
Meander River Foreman Leonard Akinneah 780-535-2260 
BUSHIE RIVER:
Bushe River Foreman Philip K.Martel 780-926-2422

INFRASTRUCTURE/O&M DIVISION:
CHATEH:
HSG/O&M Director Stephen Ahnassay 780-321-3774 or © 780-841-9572 Stephen.Ahnassay@denetha.ca
HSG/O&M Manager Geri Beaulieu 780-321-3774 or ©780-841-5496 Geri.Beaulieu@denetha.ca
Bushe River O&M Foreman Harry Natannah 780-926-2422 or © 780-926-5872 Harry.Natannah@denetha.ca
Bushe Water Truck Driver Everett Apannah 780-926-2786
Bushe Water Truck Driver Charlie Chambaud 780-926-2786
Bushe River Sewer Truck Driver Wilfred Beaulieu 780-926-2786
Garbage Truck Driver (BR/MR) Alexis Chalifoux 780-926-2786/780-535-2260
Bushe River 4CC Janitor Lena Hooka-Nooza 780-926-2422
Chateh O&M Foreman/Fire Chief Keith Pastion 780-321-3775 or © 780-841-8246
Chateh WTP Operator Nelson Yakinneah 780-321-3734 or © 780-841-8380
Chateh WTP Operator Christian Mercredi 780-321-3734
Chateh Sewer Truck Driver Jerry Wasp-Colin 780-321-3775
Chateh Water Truck Driver Dennis Seniantha 780-321-3775Chateh Water Truck Driver Dennis Seniantha 780-321-3775
Chateh Garbage Truck Driver Eric Kolay 780-321-3775
Chateh Janitor - DTCS JudyAnn Ahnassay 780-321-3940
Chateh Janitor - DTCS Beatrice Talley 780-321-3940
Chateh Janitor - DTCS Donald Seniantha 780-321-3940
Chateh Janitor - Admin Office/Soc. Dev. Dolly Metchooyeah 780-321-3775 or 780-321-3811
Chateh Janitor - Admin Office/Soc. Dev. Gwen Seniantha 780-321-3775 or 780-321-3811
Chateh Health Centre - Maintenance Roman Pastion 780-321-3971
Meander River WTP Opertor Justin Akinneah 780-535-2260
Meander River O&M Foreman/Fire Chief Michael Chambaud 780-535-2260 or © 780-926-1251
Meander River Complex -Janitor Marie Talley 780-535-2260
Meander River Complex -Janitor Chelsey Talley 780-535-2260



DENE THA' EDUCATION DEPARTMENT:
Education Director Alex Boyda 780-321-3940 or ©780-841-8169 Alex.Boyda@denetha.ca
Post Secondary Coordinator Debbie Ahkimnachie 780-321-3774 or © 780-841-8322 Debbie.Ahkimnachie@denetha.ca

DENE THA' COMMUNITY SCHOOL:
Principal Gordon Munro 780-321-3940
DTCS Secretary Hayley Natannah 780-321-3940 
DTCS Secretary Rhoda Didzena 780-321-3940
Head Start Coordinator/Teacher 780-321-3940
Literacy Coordinator Michael Boyle 780-321-3940
Teacher (K-5) Kristen Stewart 780-321-3940
Teacher (Gr.1) Paola Castellanos 780-321-3940
Teacher (Gr.2/3) Deborah Walks-Far 780-321-3940
Teacher (Gr.4) Douglas Wagter 780-321-3940
Teacher (Gr.5) Gwen MacDonald 780-321-3940
Teacher (Gr.6) Ronan MacDonald 780-321-3940Teacher (Gr.6) Ronan MacDonald 780-321-3940
Teacher (Gr.7) Rebecca Burrows 780-321-3940
Teacher (Gr.8/9) Ram Etwaroo 780-321-3940
Teacher (Jr./Sr. High) Elizabeth Pitt 780-321-3940
Teacher (Sp. Ed) Coordinator Jane Khaemba 780-321-3940
Teacher (Adult Education) Shannon Morrow 780-321-3940
Teacher (Gym Instructor) Matthew Jenner 780-321-3940
Dene Instructor Helen Metchooyeah 780-321-3940
Bus Driver Hazel Ah-Kim-Nachie 780-321-3940
Student Company Coordinator Gordon Pastion 780-321-3940
Librarian Ann Austin 780-321-3940
Liaison Mary Konda-Martel 780-321-3940
Chef/Cook Spencer Ahnassay 780-321-3940
Special Education Assistant Ann Austin 780-321-3940
Educational Assistant Sherry Lambert 780-321-3940
Educational Assistant Jennifer Metchooyeah 780-321-3940
Educational Assistant (K5) Shara Tecomba 780-321-3940



Educational Assistant (GR. 2/3) Lesley Yakinneah 780-321-3940
Educational Assistant (GR.4) Hilda Semansha 780-321-3940
Educational Assistant (GR.5) Matthew White 780-321-3940
Educational Assistant (GR.6) Yolanda Talley 780-321-3940
Educational Assistant (GR.7) Iona Wasp-Colin 780-321-3940
Educational Assistant (GR.8/9) Allen Pastion 780-321-3940
Maintenance Walter Beaulieu 780-321-3940 or ©780-926-6822
Maintenance Assistant Jeremy Tecomba 780-321-3940

DENE THA' NATURAL GAS:
Manager David Metchooyeah 780-321-3761 or © 926-1447 David.Metchooyeah@denetha.ca
Utility Serviceman, Chateh Dewey Ahkimnachie 780-321-3761
Utility Serviceman, Chateh Grant Providence 780-321-3761 Grant.Providence@denetha.ca
Utility ServiceWoman, Bushe River Tamara Ahnassay ©780-926-6705 Tamera.Ahnassay@denetha.ca
Utility Serviceman, Meander River Edward Akazay 780-535-2101 or ©780-926-1241

CHATEH OFFICE BUSHE OFFICE MEANDER OFFICE
BOX 120 Box 958 General Delivery

DENE THA' FIRST NATION
Employee contact list



Chateh, AB High Level, AB Meander River, AB
T0H 0S0 T0H 1Z0 TOH 2P0

PHONE
CH (780) 321-3774
MR (780) 535-2260
BR (780) 926-2786

CH (780) 321-3767 Soc-Dev
BR (780) 926-2422 Soc-Dev

FAX
CH (780) 321-3886CH (780) 321-3886
MR (780) 535-2261
BR (780) 926-5730

CH (780) 321-3893 Soc-Dev
BR (780) 926-2475 Soc-Dev

E-MAIL
Leah.Semantha@denetha.ca

REVISED: October 24th, 2016


